www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 22990/2022

BIJENDRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. Nos.4337 of 2023 (Application for deletion) is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22994-22995/2022 (XI)

(IA No. 4337/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 30-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

Mr. K.k.l.gautam, Adv.

Mrs. Saroj Bala, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Nariyala, Adv.

Mr. Kaushal Jeet Kait, Adv.

Mr. Kritagya Kumar Kait, Adv.

Mr. Kritagya Kaumar Kait, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Madan Lal Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Rajbeer Bauddh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Counsel for the petitioners filed an application for deleting the name of proforma respondents from the array of parties.

The prayer sought cannot be granted by this Court.

Let the matter be listed before appropriate Court.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER