SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5946/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2020 in WC No. 21037/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

PATRAM & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.51632/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.51633/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

It is submitted by Mr. Rishi Malhotra, learned counsel for the petitioners that in similar matter i.e. "Bijendra & Ors. Vs. State of U.P. (SLP (Civil) No.22990/2022)" notice has been issued by this Court.

Hence, issue notice.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR