

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10820/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2020 in WC No. 21103/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SATVIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.78925/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.78926/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 28-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after a week.

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**