ITEM NO.1728 COURT NO.10 SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22990/2022

BIJENDRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) No.708/2024 and I.A.No.88464/2024 in SLP(C) No.23148-23169/2023 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22994-22995/2022 (XI)

IA No. 178710/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 178711/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 708/2024 (XI)

SLP(C) No. 23148-23169/2023 (XI)

IA No. 88464/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 29-08-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Nariyala, Adv.

Mr. Madan Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Binay Kumar Das, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Neha Das, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel, SLP(C) No.22990/2022 is

Issue fresh notice to respondent no.2. Dasti, in addition, is

permitted. List after the notice is served. SLP(C) Nos. 22994-22995/2022 At the request of learned counsel, SLP(C) 22995/2022 are taken on board. List after two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 23148-23169/2023

List after two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 708/2024

SLP(C) No.22990/2022

taken on board.

At the request of Mr. Utkarsh Singh, learned counsel, list the matter after two weeks.

No represention on behalf of the petitioner(s).

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

Nos.

22994-